

*Listing date :- 14-01-2016*

*Court No. :- R-1*

*Item :- 034*

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2413 OF 2014**

**COMMISSIONER, COMMERCIAL TAX, UTTRAKHAND**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**M/S BANSAL INDUSTRIES**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that there is sole Respondent in the above-mentioned matter and is represented by Counsel. Both the parties have not filed Statement of case so far. **Appellant has not filed Affidavit of valuation** so far.

Service is complete.

The matter is listed before Ld. Registrar Court for order.

**DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO:**

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate

Mr. Sandhya Goswami, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**