

Listing date :-21-04-2016

R.Court No. :- 1

Item No:- 32

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2413 OF 2014**

**COMMISSIONER, COMMERCIAL TAX, UTTRAKHAND**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**M/S BANSAL INDUSTRIES**

**....RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2016 when the following order was passed:-

**"Deficit court fee of Rs. 1750/- not paid as required. Be filed within four weeks time by fixing an ultimatum.**

**List on 21.4.2016."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2016 filed deficit Court fee of Rs. 1750/-

It is further submitted that there is sole Respondent in the matter and is represented by Counsel.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Registrar's Court with this Office Report for Pre-final Hearing.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :-

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**