

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2413/2014

COMMISSIONER, COMMERCIAL TAX, UTTRAKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BANSAL INDUSTRIES.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Deficiency in the court fee has been made up by the ld. Counsel for the appellant. The ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that the ld. Counsel appearing for the sole respondent has expired. As such, notice of alternative arrangement be sent to the sole respondent.

List again on 3.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar