

Listing date :-3-8-2016

Court No. :- R1

Item :- 28

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2413 OF 2014**

**COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, UTTRAKHAND**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**M/S BANSAL INDUSTRIES**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Registrar's Court on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"Deficiency in the court fee has been made up by the ld. Counsel for the appellant. The ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that the ld. Counsel appearing for the sole respondent has expired. As such, notice of alternative arrangement be sent to the sole respondent.**

**List again on 3.8.2016"**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed ad valorem Court fee of Rs. 1750/-. Notice for Alternative Arrangement was issued to sole respondent by Speed Post and M/s. V. Maheshwari & Co., Advocate has on 6<sup>th</sup> June, 2016 filed Vakalat/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office report for Pre-final Hearing.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF AUGUST, 2016

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :-

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate  
M/s. V. Maheswari & Co., Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**